

W.P. (Cr.) No.28 of 2024

.... **Petitioner**

.... Respondents

: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

: Mrs. Vandana Singh, Sr. S.C.-III

06/Dated: 25th April, 2024

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file affidavit regarding the present status of the investigation in connection with Lalpur P.S. Case No.120 of 2023.
2. Put up this case on 13.06.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)