

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 28 of 2024

Kusum Minz

.... **Petitioner**

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Binit Chandra, Advocate

07/17.10.2024 Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent State wherein the status of the investigation is brought on the record up to June, 2024.

2. The State is directed to bring on record the further status report of the investigation by way of filing the supplementary counter affidavit within four weeks.

3. Let this matter appear on 3rd December, 2024.

4. I.A. No.10827 of 2024 has been filed for early hearing of this case has become infructuous as this matter has already been taken, as such the said I.A. is disposed of as infructuous.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/