

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 28 of 2024

Kusum Minz Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to A.A.G.-III.

08/ 17.12.2024 At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, let this matter appear tomorrow i.e. on 18.12.2024.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-