

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Criminal) No.28 of 2024

Kusum Minz.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Binit Chandra, Advocate

14/ 22.07.2025

By way of last indulgence, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent – State to inform this Court about the status of the investigation and the time by which the final report can be submitted.

List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.