

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (Cr.) No. 28 of 2024

Kusum Minz	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: None

For the Resp.-State: Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C to A.A.G-III

15 / 12.11.2025 Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

 List this writ application after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

November 12, 2025

Ranjeet/
Uploaded